THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON _____.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

February 23, 2017

APPROVAL OF THE SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISOR'S SUPPORT FOR THE HOME BASE IOWA INITIATIVE AND DECLARING SCOTT COUNTY A HOME BASE IOWA COMMUNITY.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The State of Iowa has launched a public-private partnership called Home Base Iowa initiative, which is an effort to match military veterans with jobs available across Iowa; and.
- Section 2. The Home Base Iowa initiative consists of two programs, Home Base Iowa Businesses and Home Base Iowa Communities; and Iowa businesses and communities have been requested to join, promote and support the Home Base Iowa initiative and one of the requirements for Scott County to be a Home Base Community is that the Board of Supervisors adopt a resolution of support.
- Section 3. The Scott County Board of Supervisors finds that it is in the best interests of Scott County and veterans everywhere to support the Home Base Iowa initiative and adopt this resolution.
- Section 4. The Scott County Board of Supervisors hereby approves this resolution of support for the Home Base Iowa initiative and declares Scott County to be a Home Base Iowa Community.
- Section 5. The Board of Supervisors encourages Scott County businesses to take whatever actions are necessary to become and continue to be a Home Base Iowa Business and other Scott County municipalities to take whatever actions are necessary to become and continue to be a Home Base Iowa Community
- Section 6. This resolution shall take effect immediately.